## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/SRINAGAR

\*\*\*\*

Subject:- Deputation of Staff to the Wular Conservation & Management Authority (WUCMA).

## Government Order No. 142-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated:-28.06.2024

In the interest of administration, the services of the following Officers/Officials of Jal Shakti Department are hereby placed at the disposal of Forest, Ecology & Environment Department for their further posting in the Wular Conservation & Management Authority (WUCMA):-

S. No.	Name of the officer/official with Designation	Present place of posting
	(Shri)	
1.	Hakim Mushtaq Ali, I/c Assistant	Irrigation Sub-Division Beerwah,
	Engineer	Irrigation Division Ompora/Budgam
2.	Imran Rahi, Junior Engineer	Awaiting orders of posting
3.	Waseem Hassan Bhat, Draftsman	Irrigation & Flood Control Division
		Ganderbal

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS/14/2023-ADM-JSD (CC No. 7307319)

Dated:-28.06.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest Ecology & Environment Department, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Kashmir.6. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. Concerned officials.
- 9. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. Govt. order file/ Stock file.

Under Secretary to the Covernment

Jal Shakti Department